## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Ann K. SYRDAL			04/13/2011	
Sumit CHOPRA			04/28/2011	
Patrick HAFFNER			04/13/2011	
Taniya MISHRA			04/04/2011	
llija ZELJKOVIC			04/12/2011	
Eric ZAVESKY			04/07/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:		ual Property I, LP	]	
Street Address:	675 W. Peachtree Street			
Internal Address:	Suite 4000			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30375			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Num	ıber	
Application Number: 13101		3101704		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fox Number:	(410)510	1400		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(410)510 be sent via US I	Iail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful	
Phone:	9085321	-		
Email:	quy.le@novakdruce.com			
Correspondent Nam				
Address Line 1:	ONE AT & T WAY			
Address Line 2:				
	BEDMIN	STER, NEW JERSEY 07921		
Address Line 4:				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE		2010-1141	PATENT	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Quy Le
Total Attachments: 7 source=2010-1141-Assignment#page1.tif source=2010-1141-Assignment#page2.tif source=2010-1141-Assignment#page3.tif source=2010-1141-Assignment#page4.tif source=2010-1141-Assignment#page5.tif source=2010-1141-Assignment#page6.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Ann K. SYRDAL, of 10 Woodlawn Drive, Morristown, in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey 07960; Sumit CHOPRA, of 100 Christopher Columbus Drive, Apt. 1914, Jersey City, in the County of Hudson and State of New Jersey 07302; Patrick HAFFNER, of 7 Sixth Avenue, Atlantic Highlands, in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey 07716; Taniya MISHRA, of 250 W 85th Street Apt. 12J, New York, in the County of New York and State of New York 10024; Ilija ŽELJKOVIC, of 1285 Martine Avenue South, Scotch Plains, in the County of Union and State of New Jersey 07076; and Eric ZAVESKY, of 51 Garden #310, Hoboken, in the County of Hudson and State of New Jersey 07030, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P., a partnership organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 675 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 4000, Atlanta, Georgia 30375, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC FACIAL FEATURES FOR SPEAKER RECOGNITION described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Ann K. SYRDAL

Date: <u>4-13-11</u>

United States of America

State of New Jewy ) County of New )

On this <u>13</u> day of <u>2400</u>, 2011, before me personally came Ann K. SYRDAL, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

Chapel m. Calura

Notary Public

ISABEL M. CABRERA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2389780 My Commission Expires 9/24/2014

Sumit CHOPRA

Date: <u>413311</u>

United States of America )
State of America )
County of America ()

On this <u> $\Delta S$ </u> day of <u> $\Delta g \Delta S$ </u>, 2011, before me personally came **Sumit CHOPRA**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

<u>Notary Public</u>

ROBUN 1. BADDERS 10 8 2220046 NOTARY PUBLICOF NEW ARREY Comprission Registres 11/30/2013

**Patrick HAFFNER** 

Date: <u>4 - 13 - 11</u>

United States of America )

State of New Yussy. ) County of Marris )

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2011, before me personally came Patrick HAFFNER, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

July m. Cabrure Notary Public

ISABEL M. CABRERA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2389780 My Commission Expires 0/24/2014

Jama Michae Taniya MISHRA

Date: <u>April 41</u> 2011 United States of America State of New Westy County of Marria

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011, before me personally came Taniya MISHRA, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

)

)

Juli M. Celeren Notary Public

ISABEL M. CABRERA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2389780 My Commission Expires 8/24/2014

Kyre 22

Ilija ZELJKOVIC

Date: 4/12/111

State of Ker Herey ) County of Marria United States of America

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011, before me personally came Ilija ZELJKOVIC, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Kabel M, Calrera-Notary Public

ISABEL M. CABRERA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY 1.D. # 2389780 My Commission Expires 9/24/2014

Éric ZAVÉSKY

Date: 4/7/11

United States of America

State of Mers Gerang. County of Marris

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011, before me personally came **Eric ZAVESKY**, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

)

3

3

1 kana

Notary Public

ISABEL M. CABRERA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2389780 My Commission Expires 9/24/2014

Correspondence Address: AT&T Services, Inc. One AT&T Way Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

-7-